increased faster than the Consumer Price Index, largely due to the fleet age profile.  Parts costs remain volatile.

- Vehicles purchased now are more complex than the vehicles being replaced.  The newest vehicles - which

include advanced electronic systems, air conditioning, and greater complexity in the drive train and other major

components - contribute to an ongoing challenge to manage fleet maintenance costs.

- Passenger amenities have also been added including large format electronic signage, bike racks, and electronic

fare processing.

• Collective agreements in Victoria expire on March 31, 2006.

• The RFP process in the Municipal Systems Program is subject to competitive bidding and local market factors.

Regional economic recovery leads to more competitive labour markets and may expose transit to cost increases

beyond those assumed.

• Interest rates are starting to trend upwards in response to inflationary factors.

Table 2 below summarizes the external risk factors beyond the company’s direct control which may have an impact on the

budget, and sensitivity analysis corresponding to cost increases/decreases.

Table 2
Risk Factors and Sensitivities,   Corporate Risk Summary

Victoria
Municipal
Systems Total

Interest Rates (new issues) 1% $51,000

Maintenance Parts Pricing 1% $40,000 $75,000 $115,000

Fuel 1% $64,000 $100,000 $164,000

RFP Process 1% $32,000 $32,000

Benefits 1% $73,000 $25,000 $98,000

Insurance 1% $8,000 $15,000 $23,000

Dollar Exposure
Risk Factor

PERFORMANCE MEASURES AND TARGETS   14

PERFORMANCE MEASURES AND TARGETS

This section provides a discussion of key performance measures and targets by program area - the Victoria Regional Transit

System and the Municipal Systems Program – for the three year plan period. Performance measures used in this Service

Plan are those universally adopted by the North American transit industry. Industry-wide standard indicators are used to track

BC Transit’s achievement of strategic goals. These are defined in Appendix A. The same information is used by Statistics